Vernon Center Middle School

Enrichment Opportunities 2019-2020
Academics

Bermuda Workshop: Eighth grade students of excellent academic and citizenship standing apply to study for a week at the Bermuda Biological Station for Research, where they focus on research in the biological and physical sciences. Danielle.Pierce@vernonct.org; Jenna.Angello@vernonct.org
Geography Bee:  Students compete at the school level to move up to the State level competition.  The State winner moves on to the National Geography Bee, held in Washington, DC, sponsored by the National Geographic Society.
Regina.Lee@vernonct.org; Katherine.Palimiter@vernonct.org
Johns Hopkins Talent Search: An opportunity for students to register with the Johns Hopkins Center for Talented Youth, take the ACT or SAT exams, and apply for enrichment classes through Johns Hopkins. Qualifying students may receive local scholarships for college classes. Regina.Lee@vernonct.org
FLL Lego Team: Team of students that prepares a mission robot and project from September to November and competes at the local First Lego League regional contest.

Regina.Lee@vernonct.org; Michelle.Converse@vernonct.org
Math Bee:  A mathematics competition for our high-level math students!  A very popular event that includes audience participation. Regina.Lee@vernonct.org
Math Counts Math Team: Open to 7th and 8th grade students interested in practicing complex mathematical problem solving.  Members participate in a statewide competition.

Melissa.Bocek@vernonct.org; Melanie.Cockerham@vernonct.org
Math Olympiads:  Open to any 6th grade student interested in mathematical problem solving, logic, and reasoning skills.  Students attend weekly meetings and compete in five contests sponsored by the Mathematical Olympiads organization. Regina.Lee@vernonct.org
National History/Connecticut History Day:  An enrichment club that teaches students to research and prepare projects, focusing on a specified theme,that will be judged at regional, State, and national levels. Regina.Lee@vernonct.org
Newspaper Club:  Creative writing, poetry, art, editorials, reporting, and cartooning!  Join this club and help publish our VCMS newspaper! Jessica.Grady@vernonct.org
Poetry Slam! Open to all 8th graders, who write poems and submit them for selection to participate in the final slam. Regina.Lee@vernonct.org
Science Bee:  A competition that challenges students' knowledge of Life Sciences, Chemistry, Physics, and Earth Science. Regina.Lee@vernonct.org

Spelling Bee:  School-wide and open to all grades! Fun! Regina.Lee@vernonct.org
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The Arts
Band:  Open to 6th, 7th, and 8th grade students who play a band instrument.  Students meet during the day as a whole group and in sectional groups to learn theory and performance.  Students perform at two annual concerts. Mary.Bartolotta@vernonct.org
Chorus: Open to 6th, 7th, and 8th grade students who enjoy singing and want to further their knowledge of choral studies.  Students meet during the day to prepare for annual concerts.  Students can also audition for the Select Chorus. Tatyana.Samsonenko@vrnonct.org
Drama Club: Students interested in acting, production, and stagehand responsibilities are invited to join Drama Club.  One or two productions are presented annually. Deborah.Halpryn@vernonct.org
EPOCH Art: Expressive, Personalized, Original, Community art for Humanity.  An 8th grade course that brings students together with high interests and abilities in the visual arts.  They will broaden and deepen their knowledge about art, sharpen their art skills, and have learning opportunities rarely found in a regular art classroom.  Students must be recommended, invited, and must meet proficiency qualifications. Sherri.Nevins@vernonct.org; Amanda.Tooker@vernonct.org
Jazz Band: The VCMS jazz band is open to any VCMS band students after a qualifying audition. VCMS students who do not participate in band are also welcome to audition on guitar, bass, or piano. This ensemble will perform at the annual March ensembles concert. Mary.Bartolotta@vernonct.org

Select Chorus: Open to chorus students after a qualifying audition. This ensemble will perform at the annual March ensembles concert.  Tatyana.Samsonenko@vrnonct.org
Talent Show: Showcase your talents at this annual evening event! Deborah.Halpryn@vernonct.org
Writing Club: For budding authors!  VCMS students will work with staff and the RHS to develop their creative writing skills and enter contests. Kathi.Gudmundson@vernonct.org
Leadership, Service, and Social Clubs
Cake Decorating Club: Meets monthly.  Students will learn the art and skill of cake decorating on cupcakes while enjoying a fun time with other students and staff. Melissa.Bocek@vernonct.org; Melanie.Cockerham@vernonct.org
French Club: Come practice your French and learn about the French culture! Signe.Damdar@vernonct.org
Relay For Life Club:  Students raise money for the American Cancer Society.  VCMS students walk in honor and remembrance of loved ones who have had cancer.  Begins in January.  Open to all grades.  Family members are encouraged to participate in the final walk, which takes place in June.
Sewing Club: Perfect your sewing skills and make fabulous projects! Elizabeth.Harding@vernonct.org
Student Council:  The student Council plans the school's social and service projects.  Class representatives serve on a voluntary basis.  The members of the Council meet regularly with their Advisor and  with Administration during the school year.  The Student Council sponsors dances and other school projects, such as a staff tea, and also conducts activities to benefit town agencies, such as the Food Pantry and HVCC.
Yearbook Club:  This club produces the annual student yearbook, Glimpses.  Students serve in different capacities as they learn how to produce a major professional publication.

Kristina.Dukette@vernonct.org
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Sports and Athletic Opportunities
Interscholastic Sports:  Students participating on school teams compete against other middle schools.  Teams include soccer, basketball, baseball, softball, and cross-country.  Open to 6th, 7th, and 8th grade students. Jeffrey.Farrell@vernonct.org
Intramural Sports:  Students have the opportunity to become involved with classmates in sports activities, such as basketball, baton twirling, bowling, flag football, floor hockey, dance, golf, gymnastics, running club, soccer, softball, tennis, walking club, weight training, and wrestling. 
Joanne.Stavens-Martin@vrnonct.org
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